劳 动 力 计 划 表

	   工 种

人 数
	钻工
	爆破工
	司机
	砼工
	电工
	模板  工
	钢筋工
	电焊工
	喷锚工
	普工
	其他
	合计

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	人数
	人工工日数

	二○○三年
	2季度
	40
	10
	30
	8
	2
	8
	12
	2
	4
	8
	
	126
	15107

	
	3季度
	40
	10
	30
	8
	2
	8
	12
	2
	4
	8
	
	126
	15100

	
	4季度
	40
	10
	30
	8
	2
	8
	12
	2
	4
	8
	
	126
	15115

	二○○四年
	1季度
	30
	10
	30
	16
	2
	8
	14
	2
	4
	8
	
	130
	15587

	
	2季度
	20
	6
	20
	24
	4
	48
	36
	4
	8
	20
	
	190
	22781

	
	3季度
	10
	4
	10
	26
	4
	48
	20
	6
	12
	20
	6
	166
	19903

	
	4季度
	10
	4
	10
	26
	4
	42
	20
	6
	12
	20
	6
	160
	19185

	二○○五年
	1季度
	10
	4
	8
	20
	4
	40
	20
	6
	12
	20
	6
	150
	17985

	
	2季度
	6
	4
	8
	20
	4
	40
	18
	4
	8
	20
	6
	140
	16786

	
	3季度
	
	
	2
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	12
	4
	20
	2398

	总               计
	
	159947


            投  标  人：中铁十九局集团第二工程有限公司

法定代表人（或委托代理人）： 

                                     2003年 4 月 25日

